

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

2-6-2020

### State v. Anaya Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47121

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Anaya Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47121" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6166.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/6166](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6166)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	7
ARGUMENT .....	8
I. Mr. Anaya’s Waiver Of His Right To Appeal Is Invalid And Unenforceable, Because His Plea Was Not Knowing, Intelligent, And Voluntary .....	8
A. Introduction .....	8
B. Standard Of Review .....	8
C. The Appeal Waiver Is Invalid And Unenforceable, Because Mr. Anaya’s Plea Was Not Knowing, Intelligent, And Voluntary .....	9
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Denied Mr. Anaya’s Motion To Withdraw His Guilty Plea, Because His Plea Was Not Knowing, Intelligent, And Voluntary .....	13
A. Introduction .....	13
B. Standard Of Review .....	13
C. The District Court Did Not Act Consistently With The Applicable Legal Standard When It Denied The Motion To Withdraw Plea, Because The Plea Was Not Voluntary Or Intelligent .....	14
III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Imposed A Unified Sentence Of Twenty Years, With Ten Years Fixed, Upon Mr. Anaya Following His Pleas Of Guilty To Aggravated Assault, Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm, And Solicitation To Commit Witness Intimidation .....	15
CONCLUSION .....	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	20

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Garza v. Idaho*, 139 S. Ct. 738 (2019).....8

*Lunneborg v. My Fun Life*, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....13

*State v. Carrasco*, 117 Idaho 295 (1990) .....9, 13

*State v. Colyer*, 98 Idaho 32 (1976) .....9

*State v. Cope*, 142 Idaho 492 (2006).....9

*State v. Dopp*, 124 Idaho 481 (1993) .....13

*State v. Hawkins*, 115 Idaho 719 (1989) .....9

*State v. Jackson*, 130 Idaho 293 (1997) .....16

*State v. Murphy*, 125 Idaho 456 (1994).....8

*State v. Oliver*, 144 Idaho 722 (2007).....16

*State v. Stone*, 147 Idaho 330 (Ct. App. 2009)..... 14, 15

*State v. Strand*, 137 Idaho 457 (2002).....15

*State v. Sunseri*, 165 Idaho 9 (2018)..... 13, 14, 15

Statutes

I.C. § 19-2801 .....8

Rules

I.C.R. 33(c).....14

I.C.R. 35 .....2
